TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ocean Optics, Inc.		04/20/2009	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ocean Thin Films, Inc.	
Street Address:	8060A Bryan Dairy Road	
City:	Largo	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33777	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77571879	COLORBUG
Serial Number:	77618208	OCEAN THIN FILMS
Serial Number:	77681719	OTIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900132440

Fax Number: (813)814-1121

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813-814-1141

Email: dlcook12@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: Dennis L. Cook

Address Line 1: 10004 Marathon Court
Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33615

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis L. Cook
Signature:	/dennis I. cook/
Date:	04/23/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003975 FRAME: 0446 OP \$90.00 77571879

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment-OOI to OTF-signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003975 FRAME: 0447

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of April 2009 from Ocean Optics, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), to Ocean Thin Films, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, and located at 8060A Bryan Dairy Road, Largo, Florida 33777 ("ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS. ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks (the "Marks"), as listed below, incorporated by reference herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods or services on which the Marks are used ("the Products");

Mark(s):

COLORBUG (& DESIGN) - U.S. Serial No. 77/571,879; U.S. Filing Date: 09/17/2008

OCEAN THIN FILMS (& DESIGN) - U.S. Serial No. 77/618.208; U.S. Filing Date: 11/20/2008

OTIS - U.S. Serial No. 77/681,719; U.S. Filing Date: 03/02/2009

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the Products.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks and the Products, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect upon which the Marks are used and for which it is registered: (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damaged, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Marks and the Products.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Ocean Optics, Inc. (Signature of Officer)	DATE
RE Randelman, President (Officer's Typed Name)	
STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Pinellas))) SS
Randelman who is personally known or proved individual who executed the foregoing assignment of higher over free will far the use and new	2009 before me personally came the above named <u>RE</u> to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same ent, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the poses therein set forth.
	NOTARY PUBLIC AND COmmission Expires:

RECORDED: 04/23/2009 REEL: 003975 FRAME: 0448

My Commission Expires: